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PART CSI

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 160 OF 2000

THE UMBUTFO SWAZILAND DEFENCE FORCE ORDER, 1977 
(Order No. 10 of 1963)

THE UMBUTFO SWAZILAND DEFENCE FORCE (REMUNERATION) 
REGULATIONS, 2000

(Under section 34)

In exercise of the powers vested in me by section 34 of the Umbutfo Swaziland Defence Force 
Order, 1977,I, MSWATI III, KING OF SWAZILAND, on the advice of the Army Commander, 
hereby make the following Regulations -

Citation and commencement

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Umbutfo Swaziland Defence Force (Remuneration) 
Regulations, 2000 and shall be deemed to have come into force on the Is* April, 2000.

Remuneration of members of the Defence Force

2. The remuneration of the members of the Umbutfo Swaziland Defence Force shall be as set out 
in the Schedule hereto.

Revocation of Legal Notice No. 50 of 1999.

3. The Umbutfo Swaziland Defence Force (Remuneration) Regulations, 1999 are hereby revoked.

THUS DONE AT LOZITH’EHLEZI ON THIS 8TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2000.

MSWATI III 
KING OF SWAZILAND



S2

DEFENCE FORCE CONVERSION TABLE AND PAYRATES TO EFFECT THE 
ARBITRATOR’S AWARD FOR 2000/2001

NOTCH
Present 
Grade

New 
Grade NOTCH

Present 
Grade

New 
Grade

1.
DF-1
20,385 21,893 1.

DF-8
53,726 57,487

2. 21,034 22,591 2. 55,431 59,311
3. 21,700 23,306 3. 57,192 61,195
4. 22,389 24,046 4. 59,011 63,142

1.
DF-2
23,102 24,812 1.

DF-9
60,880 65,142

2. 23,835 25,599 2. 62,815 67,212
3. 24,592 26,412 3. 64,808 69,345
4. 25,372 27,250 4. 66,866 71,547

1.
DF-3
26,178 28,115 1.

DF-10
71,180 76,163

2. 27,010 29,009 2. 73,032 78,144
3. 27,867 29,929 3. 74,933 80,178
4. 28,752 30,880 4. 76,884 82,266

1.
DF-4
29,664 31,859 1.

DF-11
80,951 86,618

2. 30,606 32,871 2. 83,067 88,882
3. 31,580 33,917 3. 85,242 91,209
4. 32,580 34,991 4. 87,475 93,598

1.
DF-5
33,615 36,103 1.

DF-12
93,292 99,822

2. 34,683 37,250 2. 95,738 102,440
3. 35,784 38,432 3. 98,254 105,132
4. 36,923 39,655 4. 100,837 107,896

1.
DF-6 
38,093 40,912 FIXED

DF-13
117,367 125,583

2.
3.
4.

39,302
40,550
41,838

42,210
43,551
44,934 FIXED

DF-14
134,408 143,817

1.
DF-7
47,411 50,919 FIXED

DF-15
153,353 164,088

2.
3.
4.

50,071
50,471
52,072

53,776
54,206
55,717
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