

Swaziland Government Gazette Extraordinary

VOL. XXXVIII]

MBABANE, Monday, DECEMBER 18th., 2000

[No. 639

CONTENTS

No.		Pag
	PART C - LEGAL NOTICES	
160.	The Umbutfo Swaziland Defence Force (Remuneration) Regulations, 2000	s

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 160 OF 2000

THE UMBUTFO SWAZILAND DEFENCE FORCE ORDER, 1977 (Order No. 10 of 1963)

THE UMBUTFO SWAZILAND DEFENCE FORCE (REMUNERATION)
REGULATIONS, 2000
(Under section 34)

In exercise of the powers vested in me by section 34 of the Umbutfo Swaziland Defence Force Order, 1977, I, MSWATI III, KING OF SWAZILAND, on the advice of the Army Commander, hereby make the following Regulations -

Citation and commencement

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Umbutfo Swaziland Defence Force (Remuneration) Regulations, 2000 and shall be deemed to have come into force on the 1st April, 2000.

Remuneration of members of the Defence Force

2. The remuneration of the members of the Umbutfo Swaziland Defence Force shall be as set out in the Schedule hereto.

Revocation of Legal Notice No. 50 of 1999.

3. The Umbutfo Swaziland Defence Force (Remuneration) Regulations, 1999 are hereby revoked.

THUS DONE AT LOZITH'EHLEZI ON THIS 8TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2000.

MSWATI III KING OF SWAZILAND

S2

DEFENCE FORCE CONVERSION TABLE AND PAYRATES TO EFFECT THE ARBITRATOR'S AWARD FOR 2000/2001

NOTCH	Present Grade	New Grade	NOTCH	Present Grade	New Grade
	DF-1			DF-8	
1.	20,385	21,893	1.	53,726	57,487
2.	21,034	22,591	2.	55,431	59,311
3.	21,700	23,306	3.	57,192	61,195
4.	22,389	24,046	4.	59,011	63,142
	DF-2			DF-9	
1.	23,102	24,812	1.	60,880	65,142
2.	23,835	25,599	2.	62,815	67,212
3.	24,592	26,412	3.	64,808	69,345
4.	25,372	27,250	4.	66,866	71,547
	DF-3			DF-10	
1.	26,178	28,115	1.	71,180	76,163
2.	27,010	29,009	2.	73,032	78,144
3.	27,867	29,929	3.	74,933	80,178
4.	28,752	30,880	4.	76,884	82,266
	DF-4			DF-11	
1.	29,664	31,859	1.	80,9 51	86,618
2.	30,606	32,871	2.	83,067	88,882
3.	31,580	33,917	3.	85,242	91,209
4.	32,580	34,991	4.	87,475	93,598
	DF-5			DF-12	
1.	33,615	36,103	1.	93,292	99,822
2.	34,683	37,250	2.	95,738	102,440
3.	35,784	38,432	3.	98,254	105,132
4.	36,923	39,655	4.	100,837	107,896
	DF-6			DF-13	105 500
1.	38,093	40,912	FIXED	117,367	125,583
2.	39,302	42,210			
3.	40,550	43,551		DF-14	
4.	41,838	44,934	FIXED	134,408	143,817
	DF-7		•	DF-15	دار د
1.	47,411	50,919	FIXED	153,353	164,088
2.	50,071	53,776			
3.	50,471	54,206			
4.	52,072	55,717			

The Government Printer, Mbabane

•